Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De Ster ACS Corporation	FORMERLY De Ster Corporation	12/26/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duni Corporation
Street Address:	225 Peachtree Street, Suite 400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78135534	FINISHING TOUCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)406-8807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (678) 406-8707

Email: mpowell@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Powell

Address Line 1: Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Powell
Signature:	/michael j. powell/
Date:	09/27/2005

Total Attachments: 4

900032868

source=Name Change Amendments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0018

> \$40.00 78135

source=Name Change Amendments#page2.tif source=Name Change Amendments#page3.tif source=Name Change Amendments#page4.tif

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

DE STER CORPORATION (present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

The FIRST Article of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu of the FIRST Article so that it reads as follows:

"FIRST: The corporate name that satisfies the requirements of Section 607.0401 is: DE STER ACS AMERICAS CORPORATION."



SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

N/A

THIRD:	The date of each amendment's adoption: Dully lar	13,1999
FOURT	TH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
Į	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the sha for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for app	
Č	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the share The following statement must be separately proviseparately on the amendment(s):	reholders through voting groups.  ded for each voting group entitled to vote .
·	"The number of votes cast for the amendate for approval by voti	nent(s) was/were sufficient
Ę	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board action and shareholder action was not required.	
(	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorshareholder action was not required.	rporators without shareholder action and
Sìgnature	Signed this 13 day of deceder  (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President the shareholders)	
	OR	
	(By a director if adopted by th	e directors)
	OR	in the second se
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the	ne incorporators)
	Paul de Bruin	
	Typed or printed name  President (1.8)	e chone
	/ /	

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

2002 DEC 27 PM 3: 42

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

DE STER ACS AMERICAS CORPORATION
(present name)
G74535
(Document Number of Corporation (If known)
ursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopt.

the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and subsituting the following in lieu of Article I, so that it reads as follows:

Article I: The name of the corporation is: DUNI CORPORATION

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

N/A

THIRD:	The date of each amendment's adoption: December 10th, 2002
	: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
2	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.  The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
C	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	Signed this 26th day of December 2002
Signature_	Muleelth
-	/ (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the sharoholders)
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR
	(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	Morgan CEDERBLOM (Typed or printed name)
	(Typed of printed name)
	Director & President
	(Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 09/28/2005